Grand Western Archery Society Regional

Somerset County Archery Association
Junior Championships

Open British Record Status Tournament

Held at BASC, Burnham-on-Sea, Somerset
on Saturday 10th July 2010

Judges: Nick Nicholson and Jeanne Carter

Lady Paramount: Amanda Tompkins

Weather: Dry and warm with a slight cloud blanket and mild breeze

Somerset County Archery Association Trophies

Hereford
The Ina Rosebowl

York
The SCAA Challenge Cup - 1st Boy

Bristol |
The SCAA Cup - 1st Boy

Bristol I
The George Batcock Trophy - 1st Girl
The Yeo Cup - 1st Boy

Bristol 11l
The Godsell Silver Inkwell - 1st Girl
The Bath Archers Cup - 1st Boy

Longbow (Boys)
Compound (Girls)
Compound (Boys)

Bristol IV
The Ladymead Cup - 1st Girl
The Target Cup - 1st Boy

Compound (Boys)
Bristol V

The Girls Bristol V Cup
The Boys Bristol V Cup

Barebow (Girls)

Not Awarded

Not Awarded

Martin Bennett

Chessie Crook
Adam Lewis

Crystal Garland
Jaibez MacRiner

Geoffrey Smith

Heidi Coombs
Robert Overall

Not Awarded

Max Milliship

Rupert Smith

Amy Pollard

Ethan Mustin-Twells

Erin Bennett

Wellington Bowmen

Gordano Valley Archers
Burnham CofA

Bowmen of Danesfield
WSCA

Burnham CofA

Bowmen of Danesfield
Bowmen of Danesfield

Bowmen of Danesfield

Bowmen of Danesfield

Bowmen of Danesfield

Gordano Valley Archers

Wellington Bowmen

Tournament Organiser - Paul Maines, 36 Rickford Road, Nailsea, North Somerset BS48 4QB



Grand Western Regional Trophies

Hereford
The Blenkarne Trophy for Girls
The Compound Trophy for Girls

York
The Blenkarne Trophy for Boys
The Compound Trophy for Boys

Bristol |
1st Boy Compound Star Award
1st Boy Bare Bow Star Award

Bristol Il

1st Girl Star Award

1st Boy Star Award

1st Boy Compound Star Award

Bristol Ill

1st Girl Star Award

1st Boy Star Award

1st Girl Longbow Star Award
1st Boy Longbow Award

1st Girl Compound Star Award
1st Boy Compound Star Award

Bristol IV

1st Boy Star Award

1st Boy Bare Bow Star Award
1st Boy Compound Star Award

Bristol V

1st Girl Star Award

1st Boy Star Award

1st Boy Bare Bow Star Award
1st Girls Bare Bow Star Award

The Coventry Team Award

Handicap Star Award

Maddie Meatyard
Not Awarded

Koan Hughes
Ben Glover

Alex Fraser
Martin Bennet

Angela Keen
Michael Bryan-Harris
Callum Fraser

Victoria Burden
Jaibez MacRiner
Phoebe Jephson
Geoffrey Smith
Rebecca Hutchings
Robert Overall

Max Milliship
Reuben Kingston
James Howse

Amy Pollard
Sammy Howse
Ethan Mustin-Twells
Erin Bennett

Exmouth Archers

Plymouth Archers
Exmouth Archers

Deer Park Archers
Wellington Bowmen

Chippenham Archers
Paignton Archers
Deer Park Archers

Bowmen of Lytchett
WSCA

Kyrton Archers
Burnham CofA

Deer Park Archers
Bowmen of Danesfield

Bowmen of Danesfield
Bride Valley Junior Archers
Deer Park Archers

Bowmen of Danesfield
Deer Park Archers
Gordano Valley Archers
Wellington Bowmen

Peter Waite, Adam Lewis and Phillip Smith
Burnham Company of Archers

Pheobe Jephson

Kyrton Archers

Tournament Organiser - Paul Maines, 36 Rickford Road, Nailsea, North Somerset BS48 4QB



YORK
1 Koan Hughes

2 Ben Glover
BRISTOL |
1 Maddie Meatyard

1 Alex Fraser

1 Martin Bennett

BRISTOL II

1 Angela Keen
2 Amy Jephson
3 Chessie Crook

1 Michael Bryan-Harris
2 Ryan Oliver

3 Adam Lewis

4 Thomas Howse

5 Proper Simmons

6 Peter Coakes

1 Callum Fraser
2 Thomas Askew-Miller

BRISTOL Il

1 Victoria Burden
2 Amy Wilde
3 Crystal Galland

1 Rebecca Hutchings
2 Heidi Coombs

1 Phoebe Jephson

1 Jaibez MacRiner
2 Peter Waite

1 Robert Overall

1 Geoffrey Smith
2 Gryff Derrick

BRISTOL IV

1 Max Milliship
2 Ethan Read
3 Phillip Smith
4 Jamie Janas
5 Sam Nobbs

1 James Howse
2 Josh Noakes
3 Rupert Smith

1 Reuben Kingston
BRISTOL V

1 Amy Pollard
2 Josephine van Driel

1 Erin Bennett
1 Sammy Howse
1 Ethan Mustin-Twells
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Result Sheet

Plymouth Archers

Exmouth Archers

Exmouth Archers
Deer Park Archers

Wellington Bowmen

Chippenham Archers
Kyrton Archers
Gordano Valley Archers

Paignton Archers
Exmouth Archers
Burnham C of A

Deer Park Archers
Bowmen of Danesfield
Bowmen of Danesfield

Deer Park Archers
South Wilts Archers

Bowmen of Lytchett
Paignton Archers
Bowmen of Danesfield

Deer Park Archers
Bowmen of Danesfield

Kyrton Archers

WSCA
Burnham C of A

Bowmen of Danesfield

Burnham C of A
Bowmen of Danesfield

Bowmen of Danesfield
Brixham Archers
Burnham C of A
Bowmen of Danesfield
Bowmen of Danesfield

Deer Park Archers
Brixham Archers
Bowmen of Danesfield

Bride Valley Junior Archers

Bowmen of Danesfield
Bowmen of Danesfield

Wellington Bowmen
Deer Park Archers

Gordano Valley Archers
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Hits
141

142

138

141

79

144
144
112

144
143
144
144
140
127

144
144

144
143
97

144
143

123

144
138

140

74
32

135
138
139
116

92

144
144
144

130

144
121

129
86
88

Score
957

996

856
1,185

341

1,010
924
498

1,200
1,113
1,096
1,058
806
679

1,234
1,222

1,112
1,015
409

1,232
1,053

553

1,098
868

770

346
116

859
852
821
556
394
1,274
1,150
1,014

746

1,054
581

749
418
446

Golds
39

48

34

99

45
33

99
76
67
59
22
16

114
112

67
45

115
56

70
34

22

46
26
28
14

133
80
49

21

63
15

32
15
14

Congratulations to all our Grand Western and Somerset Champions

Tournament Organiser - Paul Maines, 36 Rickford Road, Nailsea, North Somerset BS48 4QB



