Grand Western Archery Society Regional and Somerset County Archery Association Junior Championships

Open British Record Status Tournament

Held at BASC, Burnham-on-Sea, Somerset on Saturday 10th July 2010

Judges: Nick Nicholson and Jeanne Carter

Lady Paramount: Amanda Tompkins

Weather: Dry and warm with a slight cloud blanket and mild breeze

Somerset County Archery Association Trophies

Hereford

The Ina Rosebowl Not Awarded

York

The SCAA Challenge Cup - 1st Boy Not Awarded

Bristol I

The SCAA Cup - 1st Boy Martin Bennett Wellington Bowmen

Bristol II

The George Batcock Trophy - 1st Girl

Chessie Crook

Gordano Valley Archers

The Yeo Cup - 1st Boy

Adam Lewis

Burnham CofA

Bristol III

The Godsell Silver Inkwell - 1st Girl Crystal Garland Bowmen of Danesfield

The Bath Archers Cup - 1st Boy Jaibez MacRiner WSCA

Longbow (Boys) Geoffrey Smith Burnham CofA

Compound (Girls) Heidi Coombs Bowmen of Danesfield Compound (Boys) Robert Overall Bowmen of Danesfield

Bristol IV

The Ladymead Cup - 1st Girl Not Awarded

The Target Cup - 1st Boy Max Milliship Bowmen of Danesfield

Compound (Boys) Rupert Smith Bowmen of Danesfield

Bristol V

The Girls Bristol V Cup

Amy Pollard

Bowmen of Danesfield

The Boys Bristol V Cup

Ethan Mustin-Twells

Gordano Valley Archers

Barebow (Girls) Erin Bennett Wellington Bowmen

Grand Western Regional Trophies

Hereford

The Blenkarne Trophy for Girls Maddie Meatyard Exmouth Archers
The Compound Trophy for Girls Not Awarded

York

The Blenkarne Trophy for Boys

Koan Hughes
Plymouth Archers
The Compound Trophy for Boys

Ben Glover
Exmouth Archers

Bristol I

1st Boy Compound Star Award Alex Fraser Deer Park Archers
1st Boy Bare Bow Star Award Martin Bennet Wellington Bowmen

Bristol II

1st Girl Star AwardAngela KeenChippenham Archers1st Boy Star AwardMichael Bryan-HarrisPaignton Archers1st Boy Compound Star AwardCallum FraserDeer Park Archers

Bristol III

1st Girl Star Award

1st Boy Star Award

1st Boy Star Award

1st Girl Longbow Star Award

1st Boy Longbow Award

1st Boy Longbow Award

1st Girl Compound Star Award

1st Girl St

Bristol IV

1st Boy Compound Star Award

1st Boy Star AwardMax MillishipBowmen of Danesfield1st Boy Bare Bow Star AwardReuben KingstonBride Valley Junior Archers1st Boy Compound Star AwardJames HowseDeer Park Archers

Bristol V

1st Girl Star AwardAmy PollardBowmen of Danesfield1st Boy Star AwardSammy HowseDeer Park Archers1st Boy Bare Bow Star AwardEthan Mustin-TwellsGordano Valley Archers1st Girls Bare Bow Star AwardErin BennettWellington Bowmen

The Coventry Team Award Peter Waite, Adam Lewis and Phillip Smith

Burnham Company of Archers

Robert Overall

Bowmen of Danesfield

Handicap Star Award Pheobe Jephson Kyrton Archers

Result Sheet

YORK				Hits	Score	Golds
1 Koan Hughes	R	Plymouth Archers	М	141	957	39
2 Ben Glover	С	Exmouth Archers	М	142	996	48
BRISTOL I						
1 Maddie Meatyard	R	Exmouth Archers	F	138	856	34
1 Alex Fraser	С	Deer Park Archers	М	141	1,185	99
1 Martin Bennett	ВВ	Wellington Bowmen	М	79	341	6
BRISTOL II						
1 Angela Keen2 Amy Jephson3 Chessie Crook	R R R	Chippenham Archers Kyrton Archers Gordano Valley Archers	F F F	144 144 112	1,010 924 498	45 33 4
 Michael Bryan-Harris Ryan Oliver Adam Lewis Thomas Howse Proper Simmons Peter Coakes 	R R R R R	Paignton Archers Exmouth Archers Burnham C of A Deer Park Archers Bowmen of Danesfield Bowmen of Danesfield	M M M M M	144 143 144 144 140 127	1,200 1,113 1,096 1,058 806 679	99 76 67 59 22 16
1 Callum Fraser 2 Thomas Askew-Miller	C	Deer Park Archers South Wilts Archers	M M	144 144	1,234 1,222	114 112
BRISTOL III						
1 Victoria Burden2 Amy Wilde3 Crystal Galland	R R R	Bowmen of Lytchett Paignton Archers Bowmen of Danesfield	F F	144 143 97	1,112 1,015 409	67 45 7
1 Rebecca Hutchings2 Heidi Coombs	C C	Deer Park Archers Bowmen of Danesfield	F F	144 143	1,232 1,053	115 56
1 Phoebe Jephson	LB	Kyrton Archers	F	123	553	5
1 Jaibez MacRiner 2 Peter Waite	R R	WSCA Burnham C of A	M M	144 138	1,098 868	70 34
1 Robert Overall	С	Bowmen of Danesfield	М	140	770	22
1 Geoffrey Smith 2 Gryff Derrick		Burnham C of A Bowmen of Danesfield	M M	74 32	346 116	7 3
BRISTOL IV						
 Max Milliship Ethan Read Phillip Smith Jamie Janas Sam Nobbs 	R R R R	Bowmen of Danesfield Brixham Archers Burnham C of A Bowmen of Danesfield Bowmen of Danesfield	M M M M	135 138 139 116 92	859 852 821 556 394	46 26 28 14 8
1 James Howse 2 Josh Noakes 3 Rupert Smith	C C	Deer Park Archers Brixham Archers Bowmen of Danesfield	M M M	144 144 144	1,274 1,150 1,014	133 80 49
1 Reuben Kingston	RR	Bride Valley Junior Archers	М	130	746	21
BRISTOL V	_	December of December 1	_	444	4.054	00
1 Amy Pollard 2 Josephine van Driel	R R	Bowmen of Danesfield Bowmen of Danesfield	F F	144 121	1,054 581	63 15
1 Erin Bennett	BB	Wellington Bowmen	F	129	749	32
1 Sammy Howse	R	Deer Park Archers	M	86	418	15
1 Ethan Mustin-Twells	BB	Gordano Valley Archers	М	88	446	14

Congratulations to all our Grand Western and Somerset Champions